¢ JQDOS

CHANGING PUBLIC OPINION

1,038

respondents

Representative of adult Australian population by age, state and gender.
Conducted online June 23 to June 30, 2021.
Results are compared with questions asked in August 2019, to a sample of 1016

respondents, representative of the Australian adult population by age, state and gender.
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*)QDOS

At the moment, do you think a Charter of Human Rights sounds like an idea

you would support?

Yes No Not sure
TOTAL* Change | 2021 | 2019 |Change| 2021 | 2019 | cChange| 2021 | 2019
VOTING Yes No Not sure
14% 46% 33% 0% 10% 10% -14% 43% 57% INTENT
Change 2021 | 2019 |Change| 2021 | 2019 | Change| 2021 | 2019
Coalition 17% 45% 28% -1% 13% 14% -16% 42% 58%
Yes No Not sure ALP 9% 55% | 46% 1% 7% 6% -23% | 38% | 60%
Change 2021 | 2019 [Change| 2021 2019 | Change | 2021 | 2019 Greens -4% 52% 56% 5% 8% 3% -2% 40% 42%
Women 14% 43% 30% 3% 8% 4% -13% 49% 61% Unsure 5% 24% 19% 4% 12% 8% -9% 64% 74%
Men 19% 50% 31% -2% 13% 15% -17% 37% 53%
*Results for people who vote for smaller parties i.e. One Nation not statistically significant.

*Participants were given the option to select “I prefer another term” but results were not statistically significant.

STATE Yes No Not sure
Vet D WL Change | 2021 | 2019 [change| 2021 | 2019 | change| 2021 | 2019
Change 2021 2019 | Change | 2021 2019 Change | 2021 2019 NSW 14% 52% 38% _204 8% 10% -11% 41% 52%
18-34 16% 54% 38% 0% 8% 8% -16% 38% 54% VIC 2204 51% 29% 204 11% 9% -24% 37% 62%
35-49 16% 46% 30% 1% 10% 9% -17% 43% 61% QLD 4% 37% 34% 0% 10% 10% -3% 53% 56%
50-64 15% 41% 26% 1% 13% 12% -16% 46% 62% WA 24% 48% 24% 0% 7% 8% -23% 45% 68%

65 + -9% 27% 36% 2% 14% 13% % 59% 52%
*Results for smaller states and territories were not statistically significant.

*2019 respondents were offered the choice “Yes”, “Not sure” and “No.
In 2021, 435 of the 1038 respondents were offered the choice “Yes”, “Not sure” or “No”.
The remaining 603 respondents were only offered a “Yes” or ”“No” — see next slide. 2
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At the moment, do you think a Charter of Human Rights sounds like an idea

you would support?*

No
Coalition 75% 25%
ALP 80% 20%
Greens 93% 7%
Unsure 59% 41%
Men 72% 28% *Results for people who vote for smaller parties i.e. One Nation not statistically

significant.
*Participants were given the option to select “| prefer another term” but results
were not statistically significant.

NSW 80% 20%

18-34 80% 20% VIC 72% 28%

35-49 75% 25% QLD 73% 27%

50-64 77% 23% WA 74% 26%
65 + 67% 33%

_ *Results for smaller states and territories were not statistically significant.

* The sample size for this question is 603. It is comparable to the previous slide, which offered 435 respondents a “Not sure” option.
When ”"Not sure” is not available, the 43% of unsure respondents choose “Yes” by a ratio of 2:1 3
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JBLIC OPINION

Australia should have a document that sets out in clear language the rights and
responsibilities that everyone has here in Australia.

Change

Net agree
2021

2019

17%

83%

66%

VOTING INTENT

Net agree

Change 2021 2019

CENDER® Net agree Coalition 20% 80% 60%
Change 2021 2019 ALP 3% 88% 85%

12% 84% 71% Greens 9% 88% 79%

Men 22% 82% 59% Unsure 26% 75% 49%

*Participants were given the option to select “I prefer another term”

but results were not statistically significant.

*Results for people who vote for smaller parties i.e. One Nation not
statistically significant.

Net agree Net agree
AGE
Change 2021 2019 Change 2021 2019
18-34 22% 83% 61% NSW 17% 84% 67%
35-49 21% 85% 64% VIC 20% 85% 65%
50-64 12% 82% 71% QLD 9% 80% 71%
65 + 3% 77% 74% WA 23% 83% 60%

**Results for smaller states and territories were not statistically
significant.
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A Charter of Human Rights could ensure the values we believe in - like fairness,

respect, equality and dignity - will guide government decisions and actions.

Change

Net agree
2021

2019

18%

78%

60%

GENDER*

Net agree

Change 2021 2019
14% 80% 66%
Men 22% 75% 53%

*Participants were given the option to select “I prefer another term”

but results were not statistically significant.

Net agree
AGE
Change 2021 2019
18-34 19% 79% 59%
35-49 20% 76% 56%
50-64 18% 80% 62%
65 + 8% 74% 66%

Net agree
VOTING INTENT
Change 2021 2019
Coalition 21% 76% 55%
ALP 5% 85% 81%
Greens 9% 85% 76%
Unsure 22% 62% 41%

*Results for people who vote for smaller parties i.e. One Nation not
statistically significant.

Net agree
Change 2021 2019
NSW 17% 80% 64%
VIC 18% 78% 60%
QLD 14% 73% 59%
WA 24% 82% 58%

**Results for smaller states and territories were not statistically
significant.
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A Charter of Human Rights would help people and communities make sure the

government does the right thing.

Net agree
Change 2021 2019
18% 74% 56%

Net agree

GENDER*
Change 2021 2019
14% 76% 62%
Men 23% 71% 48%

*Participants were given the option to select “| prefer another term”

but results were not statistically significant.

Net agree
VOTING INTENT
Change 2021 2019
Coalition 21% 69% 48%
ALP 5% 82% 77%
Greens 14% 87% 72%
Unsure 18% 63% 45%

*Results for people who vote for smaller parties i.e. One Nation not
statistically significant.

Net agree
AGE
Change 2021 2019
18-34 17% 76% 59%
35-49 19% 74% 55%
50-64 19% 75% 56%
65 + 20% 67% 47%

Net agree
Change 2021 2019
NSW 13% 76% 63%
VIC 18% 73% 54%
QLD 22% 74% 52%
WA 31% 77% 46%

**Results for smaller states and territories were not statistically
significant.
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A Charter of Human Rights would help everyone understand who we want to

be as a society and the values we want to uphold and respect.

Net agree
Change 2021 2019
19% 76% 57%

Net agree

GENDER*

Men 25% 73% 49%

*Participants were given the option to select “| prefer another term”
but results were not statistically significant.

Net agree
2021
18-34 22% 78% 56%
35-49 20% 76% 56%
50-64 19% 76% 57%
65 + 8% 68% 61%

Net agree
VOTING INTENT
Change 2021 2019
Coalition 21% 72% 51%
ALP 11% 85% 74%
Greens 3% 79% 76%
Unsure 25% 68% 42%

*Results for people who vote for smaller parties i.e. One Nation not
statistically significant.

Net agree
Change 2021 2019
NSW 24% 80% 57%
VIC 17% 73% 56%
QLD 12% 73% 61%
WA 26% 76% 50%

**Results for smaller states and territories were not statistically
significant.
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